VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

g ot Water Wells
Y NERGY=== Geo-Loop Installation
: Devnomem
e Phone: 913-557-9083
"' ' I N c 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Faxx 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company
Campbell # 11-14
APl #15-001-31,164
September 24 - September 25, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
52 limestone 60
4 shale 64
3 lime 67
19 . 'shale 86
75 ~ lime 161
135 shale 296
2 lime 298
18 shale 316
16 lime 332
88 shale 420
2 lime 422
6 shale 428
22 lime 450
42 shale 492
13 lime 505
11 shale 516
3 lime 519
101 'shale 620
1 lime 621
166 'shale 787
9 limey sand & shale 796 light brown sand grey shale, no show
4 shale 800
13 broken sand 813 light brown sand & grey shale, no show
8 shale 821
7 'sand 828 light brown, no show
5 (oil sand 833 bleeding oil
4 broken sand 837 brown oil sand & grey silty sand
1 ' |light brown sand 838
5 'shale 843
9 oil sand 852
3 black sand 855
53.5 'shale 908.5
0.5 lime 909 Mississippian, TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 909"

Set 21.6' of new 7" threaded anh coupled surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 893.4' of used 2 7/8" 8 roupd upset tubing including, 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp,
1 seating nipple, and 1 cement ‘pyp joint.



